5.1.4 Prior year adjustment in respect of overseas operations

  Some irregular lendings and political turmoil in one of the overseas operations have resulted in classification of substantial
advances of those operations. Subsequent to finalisation of the audit of the Bank for the year ended December 31, 2012, the
auditors of those operations for the year then ended also reported that certain accounts aggregating to Rs. 3,295 million that
should have been classified at the year then ended were not classified by the branch. Accordingly the charge relating to these
accounts amounting Rs. 2,691 million has been adjusted in these financial statements as a prior year adjustment. Also refer
to note 10.4.1

  5.1.5 The effects of the change in accounting policy  / revisions / prior period adjustment as described in note 5.1.2, 5.1.3 and 5.1.4
on these unconsolidated financial statements are as under:

   December 31, 2012 January 1, 2012
Impact on unconsolidated  As   As
   statement of financial position previously Increase / As previously Increase / As
 reported (decrease) Restated reported (decrease) Restated

---------------------------------------------(Rupees in '000')-------------------------------------------

Net defined benefit liability  3,577,269   14,689,096   18,266,365   1,563,867   8,796,082   10,359,949

Provision against non-performing
 advances  72,759,875   2,691,138   75,451,013   67,320,134   -   67,320,134

Deferred tax asset related to:

 - charge against defined benefit
 plans  1,883,725   5,425,283   7,309,008   1,468,297   3,078,629   4,546,926

  - provision against non performing
 advances  4,057,188   941,898   4,999,086   6,424,530   -   6,424,530

Advance taxation (payments less
 provision)  21,137,199   (284,101)  20,853,098   5,901,554   -   5,901,554

Decrease in unappropriated profit  68,715,995   (11,297,150)  57,418,845   68,358,910   (5,717,454)  62,641,456

 Year Ended Year Ended
 December 31, December 31,
 2013 2012
 ----(Rupees in '000)----
Impact on unconsolidated profit and loss account

Increase in profit before tax due to reclassification of actuarial gains and losses   1,003,913   197,588
Increase in profit before tax due to recognition of past service cost immediately   487,783   487,783
Increase in profit before tax due to change in actuarial assumptions and rectifications  1,143,918   126,345
Decrease in profit before tax due to provision against non performing advances  -   (2,691,138)
Increase in tax expenses  (922,465)   657,797